# 900217711 03/19/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flashvue, LLC		103/24/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GettingHired, LLC
Street Address:	1545 US RT 206
Internal Address:	First Floor
City:	Bedminster
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07921
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271820	GETTINGHIRED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)393-1901 Phone: 7327377530

Email: sgoldsmith@sorinroyercooper.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith
Address Line 1: Two Tower Center Blvd

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: East Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08816

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1150-2 GETTINGHIRED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0021

P \$40.00 3271820

900217711

Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/
Date:	03/19/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=00051391#page1.tif source=00051391#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0022



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLASHVUE LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLASHVUE LLC" TO "GETTINGHIRED, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2006, AT 9:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

3816323 8100 060289914 Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4623829

DATE: 03-28-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0023

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:08 EM 03/27/2006 FILED 09:03 PM 03/27/2006 SRV 060289914 - 3816323 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation on is follows: Article I of the Certification	f the limited liability company is hereby amond to of Fermatica is deleted in its entirety and the followin
uticle is substituted in Hen thereof:	
FIRST. The same of the limited list	olity company is CertingHired, LLC.
The second of the second secon	***************************************
	·
	By: Roman Glan Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Thomas Capato
	Print or Type
*	and the second of the second o

DECEM - \$2 505 CT System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004739 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 03/19/2012